

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



January 23, 2014

Ruth Hanna 346 High Street Marshall, MI 49068

RE: License #: AF130095052

Miller's Care Home 346 High Street Marshall, MI 49068

Dear Ruth Hanna:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Donna Konopka, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

onna Konopka

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 615-5050

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF130095052

Licensee Name: Ruth Hanna

Licensee Address: 346 High Street

Marshall, MI 49068

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 781-8176

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Miller's Care Home

Facility Address: 346 High Street

Marshall, MI 49068

Facility Telephone #: (269) 781-8176

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Ruth Hanna, Licensee, added an addition to the existing adult foster care family home. While the licensed capacity remains unchanged, the home now can offer 2 private rooms to residents.

III. Methodology

01/22/2014 – On-site inspection conducted as part of the license renewal inspection.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

A bedroom and bathroom were added on the southwest side of the home. The changes did not affect other areas of the home. The bedroom is 14' x 9'6", which equals 133 square feet of usable floor space. The bedroom is for single occupancy and the bedroom adjoining the new bathroom will also be for single occupancy. There is a battery operated smoke detector in the bedroom.

As there is no change in capacity all other information remains the same.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the new bathroom and bedroom be approved for resident use.

Donna Konopka

Donna Konopka

Licensing Consultant

Donna Konopka

Date